Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  KLA-Tencor Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation     Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Address:One Technology Drive  Street Address: City:_MilpitasState:_CaliforniaZip:_95035
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes ຝ No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership California Other
Execution Date: June 19, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/315,081 76/315,195 76/315,196  76/315,078 76,315,077 76/250,632  78/092,688  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Harold J. Milstein Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
275 Middlefield Road Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:  08-1645
Menlo Park California 94025 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Harold J Milstein	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Signing	ignature  Date  Date  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0833 06/23/03 MON 12:59 FAX 408 875 2002

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KLA-Tencor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having it's address at 160 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134, has adopted, is using or has an intent-to-use and is the owner of the the following trademarks with applications before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>		Serial No.	Date of Application	
ED0		76/315,081	September 19, 2001	
EY0	*	76/315,195	September 19, 2001	
MICROLOOP		76/315,196	September 19, 2001	
(DESIGN)LOOP		76/315,078	September 19, 2001	
ECD-1	:	76/315,077	September 19, 2001	
PRECICE		76/250,632	May 3, 2001	
IPARTNER	•	78/092,688	November 9, 2002	

WHEREAS, KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation, a California Corporation, having its address at One Technology Drive, Milpitas, California 95035, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and their applications as successor in interest to the business pertaining to the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION assigns to KLA-TENCOR TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark and the application together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the applications thereof.

				K	.LA
					4
Dated as of _	June	19	<b>, 200</b> 3	. <b>B</b>	y:_

LA-TENCOR CORPORATION

Name: Stuart J. Nichols

Title: Vice President

## HellerEhrman

Facsimile Transmittal

275 Middlefield Road Menlo Park, CA 94025-3506 Main (650) 324-7000 Fax (650) 324-0638

To:

USPTO Assignment Division

Telephone:

Fax:

703.306.5995

From:

Harold J. Milstein

Telephone:

(650) 324-7061

No. of Pages:

3 (including cover)

Date:

June 23, 2003

13027-0063 (4703)

RE: Trademark Matters in the name of KLA-Tencor Corporation Recordal of Assignment to KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation Attorney Docket No. 13027-1000

Attached for recordal in the above-referenced trademark matters are the following:

• Recordation Form Cover Sheet for a recordal of assignment with attached assignment.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to draw on our deposit account No. 08-1645 (Reference No. 13027-1000) for the fees associated with this paper.

Respectfully Submitted,

Harold J. Milstein

SV 432560 v1 6/23/03 3:53 PM (13027.0061)

The information contained in this communication is intended only for the use of the addressee and may be confidential, may be attorney-client privileged and may constitute inside information. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited, and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error or you have not received all pages, please call the sender immediately at (650) 324-7000.

Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP

www.hewm.com

San Francisco Silicon Valley Los Angeles San Diego Hong Kon Record Diego 10872312003 Rome

Seattle

Portland

Anchorage New TRADE MARK.C.

Madison, WI

REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0835